
Greetings Winslow Families,

Happy Spring....
With the warm weather approaching the garden beds outside of the
school will soon be used as outdoor Science classrooms for grade
3. We will be collaborating with "Southcoast Farm to Table"
program. The lessons will be aligned with the science curriculum
for third graders.

As always, please call with any questions or concerns.
Best,
Principal Pontes and Staff
cpontes@newbedfordschools.org

All information in regards to school calendar, breakfast/lunch menus, student of the month names
and any other information can be found on the school webpage:
https://winslow.newbedfordschools.org/

April Dates:
Word of the Month: LEADERSHIP
Wednesday, April 5: SCHOOL COUNCIL 3pm
Friday, April 7: No School
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Wednesday, April 12: Gr. 1 NB Whaling Museum
Thursday, April 13: Gr. 5 Sea Lab
Vacation Week: No School April 17-21
Tuesday, April 25: Grade 5 Keith Middle School 11:40-1:50pm

May Dates:
Word of the Month: COURAGE
Thursday, May 4: Lifetouch Spring Pictures
Friday, May 5: Progress Reports go Home
Wednesday, May 10: SCHOOL COUNCIL 3pm
Friday, May 12: Lifetouch grade 5 Graduation Pictures
Wednesday, May 24: Half day PD 11:30 am Dismissal (Grab-n-Go lunch provided)
Monday, Monday May 29: No School Memorial Day
Tuesday, May 30: Grade 4 Field Trip Fenway Park (9:30-2:15)

June Dates:
Word of the Month: DETERMINATION
Tuesday, June 13: Grade 5 Buttonwood Park Zoo (9:30-2:00)
Wednesday, June 14: Kindergarten Graduation 10am
Thursday, June 15: 5th Grade Graduation 10am
Thursday, June 15: Half day 11:30 am Dismissal (Grab-n-Go lunch provided)
Friday, June 16: Half day 11:30 am Dismissal (Grab-n-Go lunch provided)
Monday, June 19: NO SCHOOL HOLIDAY
Tuesday, June 20: LAST DAY OF SCHOOL (Half day 11:30 am Dismissal; Grab-n-Go lunch
provided)
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